FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

01-10-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101578141

TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New X Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Month
Submission Type New X Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
New X Assignment License X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # 101393767 Effective Date
Document ID # 101393767 Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Dana Corporation 12281999 Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Spicer Technology, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2424 West State Street
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Fort Wayne IN 46808
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization IN
01/09/2001 JJALLAH2 00000007 1951163 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 100.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash TRADEMARK

REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0840

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)]
Address (line 3)	
]
Address (line 4)]
]
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 419-241-9000	
Name D. Scott Harves]
Address (line 1) Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP]
Address (line 2) North Courthouse Square]
Address (line 3) 1000 Jackson]
Address (line 4) Toledo, Ohio 43624]
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2	7
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
239674	
75400274 723050	
1742249	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5	
Foe Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CER 3.41):	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
D. Scott Harves Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0841

RECEIVED

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

OPR/FINANCE

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation whose business address is 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Marks are the subject of registrations and registration applications in the United States as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, SPICER TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Indiana corporation, whose business address is 2424 West State Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46808 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and Registrations and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in a tax free transaction pursuant to Internal Revenue Code Section 351, as an additional contribution to the capital of Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Agreement effective January 1, 2000.

DANA CORPORATION

By:	Aguntata	
Name:	A. Glenn Roton	
Its:	Vice President-Trassers	

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF LUCAS) SS

On this 28th day of December, 1999, before me personally appeared A. Gless Pates, the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Assignor with authority to do so.



CRAIG P. BURNS, ESQ. Notary Public-State of Ohio Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

PAGE:

MASTER FILE REPORT TRADEMARKS WORLDWIDE: AXL	PCMAST	?CMASTER REPORTER		29.	29SE1999	14 01
TRADEMARK	CIX	CUR APP NO	CUR APP DT	CUR REG NO	CUR	CUR REG DT
D ACTIVE TRAC D EAWD HUB LOK	USA USA USA	239674 636322 101608	10FE1997 21FE1995 28JL1960	10FE1997 21FE1995 1951163 28JL1960 723050	23JA1996 24OCI-981	.996 .981
J RM TRAC-LOK	USA	75/400274 179280	04DE1997 24JE1991	1742249	22DE1992	.992

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0843